the impending 2022 West African Senior School Certificate Examination for 

school candidates and the challenges the West Africa Examinations Council, the 

authority charged with the conduct of the examinations, faces in the discharge of 

its mandate. 

This year, a total number of four Hundred and Twenty-Two Thousand, Eight 

Hundred and Eighty-Three (422,883) candidates have registered to take part from 

Nine Hundred and Seventy-Seven (977) schools. There are Seventy-Two (72) 

candidates, with visual impairment and Fourteen (14) with hearing impairment. 

This year’s examination, which is Ghana Version of the 2022 WASSCE, is 

expected to start from the 1st of August to the 27th of September, 2022.

[...]

Mr Speaker, as at today, the Government of Ghana has not finished paying 

WAEC for the conduct of the 2021 Basic Education Certificate Examination 

(BECE) and the West African Senior School Certificate Examination 

(WASSCE). 

Government owes a balance of Fifteen Million, Seven Hundred and Ninety 

Thousand and Seventy-Two Ghana Cedis (GH₵ 15,790,072.00) for the 

WASSCE and Seven Million, Two Hundred and Twenty-One Thousand and 

Seven Hundred and Fifty-Five Ghana Cedis (7,221,755.00) for the BECE. 

This makes a total outstanding debit of Twenty - Three Million, Eleven 

Thousand, and Eight Hundred and Twenty-Seven Ghana Cedis (GH₵ 

23,011,827.00) on the two examinations for 2021. 

Mr. Speaker, the situation has become dire as no money has been released to 

WAEC for the conduct of the 2022 WASSCE and BECE. WAEC immediately 

needs a total of Ninety-Six Million, Six Hundred and Ninety-Four Thousand,